TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM687570

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (REEL/FRAME

7118/0078)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC		11/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INK-EEZE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	22622 Lambert Street, Suite 304		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5199610	В NUMB
Registration Number:	5739455	DA VINCI
Registration Number:	5204449	INK LOCK
Registration Number:	5204446	INK SHIELD
Registration Number:	5890196	INK-BARRIER TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

ipteam@cogencyglobal.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1519366 TM I
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adalia Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Adalia Wu/

DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021
Total Attachments: 23	
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page3.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page4.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page5.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page6.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page7.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page8.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page9.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page10.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page11.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page12.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page13.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page14.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page15.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page16.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page17.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page18.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page19.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page20.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page21.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page22.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page23.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page24.tif
source=I - Nexus Trademark Release Fi	iling Form RF 7118.0078#page25.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of November 4, 2021, is made by Golub Capital LLC, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") from time to time a party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2017, by and among Nexus Brands Group, Inc. ("Nexus Borrower"), G&G Distribution, Inc. ("G&G Borrower" and, together with Nexus Borrower, the "US Borrowers"), Blade Acquisition Limited (the "Blade Borrower"), Setter Acquisition Limited ("Seacoya Borrower" and, together with Blade Borrower, the "UK Borrowers" and, collectively with the US Borrowers, the "Borrowers"), NBG Intermediate Holding Corp. ("Holdings"), NBG-P Intermediate Holding Corp. ("G&G Holdings" and, together with Holdings, the "Holding Companies"), the other Credit Parties from time to time party thereto, Golub Capital LLC, as the Administrative Agent, the Revolver Agent and the L/C Issuer and the Lenders from time to time party thereto (as amended by (i) that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 12, 2018, (ii) that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 5, 2018, (iii) that certain Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 8, 2019, (iv) that certain Fourth Amendment and Waiver to Credit Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2019, (v) that certain Fifth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2020, (vi) that certain Sixth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of November 5, 2020, (vii) that certain Seventh Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2021 and (viii) that certain Consent and Eighth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of October 14, 2021 (as may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement")).

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, the entities set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (together, the "**Grantors**" and each, a "**Grantor**") and the other parties thereto are party to a Guaranty and Security Agreement (the "**Security Agreement**") dated of even date with the Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Security Agreement**") in favor of Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed in favor of Administrative Agent the applicable Trademark Security Agreement set forth on Schedule 2 hereto (each, a "Trademark Security Agreement"), wherein each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of such Grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the intellectual property set forth on Schedule 3, Schedule 4, Schedule 5, Schedule 6, Schedule 7, Schedule 8, Schedule 9, Schedule 10 Schedule 11, Schedule 12 and Schedule 13 attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, each Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date and at the Reel/Frame specified in <u>Schedule 2</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in each Trademark Security Agreement.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired in the Collateral through each Trademark Security Agreement, including all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under the Collateral provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names, brand names, logos, trade dress, design rights and other similar designations of source, whether registered or unregistered,

including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 3, Schedule 4, Schedule 5, Schedule 6, Schedule 7, Schedule 8, Schedule 9, Schedule 10, Schedule 11, Schedule 12 and Schedule 13 hereto, together with all extensions and renewals thereof and amendments thereto; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in each Trademark Security Agreement, and if not set forth therein, the Credit Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Marc C. Robinson

By:

Title: Senior Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

GRANTORS

- 1. G&G Distribution, Inc., an Arizona corporation
- 2. Chris Christensen Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 3. Bishop Rotary, a California corporation
- 4. Ink-Eeze Corporation, a California corporation
- 5. Bishop Tattoo Supply, Inc., a California corporation
- 6. Nature's Specialties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 7. ImportLA, LLC, a California limited liability company
- 8. Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
- 9. Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

Trademark Security Agreement	Reel/Frame	Recordation Date
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2017, made by IMPORTLA, LLC,	ImportLA, LLC: 6223/0185	12/7/2017
KINGPIN TATTOO SUPPLY, LLC and CRITICAL TATTOO SUPPLY, LLC in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC: 6224/0356	
GOLOB CHITTAL LLC	Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC: 6223/0329	
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 17, 2019, made by NATURE'S SPECIALTIES LLC in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	6621/0372	4/17/2019
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2019, made by IMPORTLA, LLC in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	6913/0761	4/11/2021
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020, made by CHRIS CHRISTENSEN SYSTEM, LLC in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	7143/0095	12/22/2020
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 21, 2021, made by G&G DISTRIBUTION, INC. in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	7332/0074	6/21/2021
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2020, made by BISHOP ROTARY in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	7118/0051	11/30/2020
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2020, made by INK-EEZE CORPORATION in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	7118/0078	11/30/2020
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2020, made by BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY, INC. in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC	7118/0063	11/30/2020

12, 2018, made by G&G DISTRIBUTION, INC. in favor of GOLUB CAPITAL LLC
--

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6223/0185, DECEMBER 7, 2017

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
4626222	10/21/2014	Apex	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4608856	9/23/2014	Drifter	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4602388	9/9/2014	Prime	USA	ImportLA, LLC
3508008	9/30/2008	Comfort Soul	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4201638	9/4/2012	Diablo	USA	ImportLA, LLC
3922939	2/22/2011	Envy	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4198473	8/28/2012	Friction	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4282817	1/29/2013	Hummingbird	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4309134	3/26/2013	Rage	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4183007	7/31/2012	Storm	USA	ImportLA, LLC
3408107	4/8/2008	TAT Soul	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4384734	8/13/2013			ImportLA, LLC
4354794	6/18/2013			
4358716	6/25/2013			
4362000	7/2/2013			
4347498	6/4/2013	TAT Soul	USA	
4202357	9/4/2012	Valor	USA	ImportLA, LLC
3922940	2/22/2011	Wrath	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4345806	06/04/2013	Pride	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4439067	11/26/2013	Vortex	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4478277	2/4/2014	Ergo Form	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4473333	1/28/2014	Forte	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4305333	3/19/2013	Comfort Groom	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4559875	7/1/2014	Hemi-lock	USA	ImportLA, LLC
5089210	11/29/2016	Nexus	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4810300	9/8/2015	Vanguard	USA	ImportLA, LLC
5153153	3/7/2017	FURBO	USA	ImportLA, LLC
4810304	9/8/2015	MAKO	USA	ImportLA, LLC
5515342 (appl. no. 87/558,999)	7/10/2018	ENSO	USA	ImportLA, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Filing Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
87/096,606	7/7/2016	NOVA	USA	ImportLA, LLC

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6224/0356, DECEMBER 12, 2017

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
4163323	06/26/2012	TAITOG SUPPLID	USA	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC
4623524	10/21/2014	- <u>**</u>	USA	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC
4631352	11/04/2014	PRO-DESIGN	USA	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC
4967175	5/31/2016	SLOT-LOCK	USA	Kingpin Tattoo Supply, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6223/0329, DECEMBER 7, 2017

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
4850873	11/10/2015	CRITICAL TATTOO	USA	Critical Tattoo
				Supply, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Filing Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
87/421,074	4/21/2017	ATOM	USA	Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC
87/110,602	7/20/2016	ATOM	USA	Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC
87/421,107	4/21/2017	CRITICAL	USA	Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC
87/492,770	6/16/2017	REVEL	USA	Critical Tattoo Supply, LLC

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6621/0372, APRIL 19, 2019

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Reg 21157900	Reg 28-OCT-2017		China	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 21157899	Reg 28-OCT-2017		China	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 13532762	Reg 28-JAN- 2015	PLUM SILKY	China	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 13532761	Reg 07-FEB- 2015	PLUM-CRAZY	China	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 303890881	Reg 01-SEP- 2016		Hong Kong	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 555964	Reg 28-OCT-2015	NATURE'S SPECIALISTS	Russian Federation	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4013267270000	Reg 31-JAN- 2018	FLUFF & PUFF	South Korea	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4009875670000	Reg 08-AUG- 2013	PLUM SILKY	South Korea	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4013267260000	Reg 31-JAN- 2018	SHEAZAM	South Korea	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2093196	Reg 02-SEP- 1997		U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3003839	Reg 04-OCT-2005	THE NATURAL CHOICE OF PROFESSIONAL GROOMERS	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Reg 3435699	Reg 27-MAY- 2008	<i>EZ</i> SHEO	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3510244	Reg 30-SEP- 2008	SUZZ DeMATT	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3345873	Reg 27-NOV- 2007	ALMOND CRISP	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3257307	Reg 26-JUN- 2007	ALMOND ESSENCE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2495631	Reg 09-OCT- 2001	AUTUMN MIST	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5065904	Reg 18-OCT-2016	BARKLE & SHINE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3070134	Reg 21-MAR- 2006	BERRY GENTLE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5392716	Reg 30-JAN- 2018	BLUEBERRY DEW	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2123234	Reg 23-DEC- 1997	CITRU-MELA PLUS	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2123235	Reg 23-DEC-1997	DERMA TREAT	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2091311	Reg 26-AUG-1997	DERMA-DYNE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4764795	Reg 30-JUN- 2015	DIVINE SHINE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2495632	Reg 09-OCT- 2001	ENCHANTED MIST	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4476969	Reg 04-FEB- 2014	EZ OUT	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2997322	Reg 20-SEP- 2005	FOO-FOO	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2404133	Reg 14-NOV- 2000	FRESH & FANCY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3760022	Reg 16-MAR- 2010	HAIR RAISER	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3031485	Reg 20-DEC- 2005	HYPO "ALOE" GENIC	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Reg 2956207	Reg 24-MAY- 2005	KENNEL KLEAN	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3189849	Reg 26-DEC- 2006	LAV-N-DERM	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2756668	Reg 26-AUG- 2003	MAXI-MOIST	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2901909	Reg 09-NOV- 2004	MEDI-AID	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2747795	Reg 05-AUG- 2003	MEDI-TAR	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3189850	Reg 26-DEC- 2006	MYSTIC LAVENDER	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4155967	Reg 05-JUN- 2012	OAT-BATH	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3007386	Reg 18-OCT- 2005	ORAL FRESH	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5192933	Reg 25-APR- 2017	PAWPIN' BLUEBERRY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4642575	Reg 18-NOV- 2014	PEACHY PERFECT	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2991977	Reg 06-SEP- 2005	PET CARE CONCEPTS	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4136507	Reg 01-MAY- 2012	PLUM CRAZY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2467338	Reg 10-JUL- 2001	PLUM SILKY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3794365	Reg 25-MAY- 2010	PLUM-TASTIC	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4376934	Reg 30-JUL- 2013	PUP-A-LADA	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4415188	Reg 08-OCT-2013	PUPPY COLADA	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2962675	Reg 14-JUN- 2005	QUICK RELIEF	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4362084	Reg 02-JUL- 2013	QUICK RESCUE	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2091310	Reg 26-AUG-1997	QUICKER SLICKER	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
Reg 5065900	Reg 18-OCT- 2016	SCREAMIN' BLUEBERRY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4928157	Reg 29-MAR- 2016	SHEABLAST	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4800767	Reg 25-AUG- 2015	SHEAMORA	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 4796447	Reg 18-AUG- 2015	SHEAZAM	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2419114	Reg 09-JAN- 2001	SILK-N-FINISH	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3017392	Reg 22-NOV- 2005	SIMPLY PLUM	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3751349	Reg 23-FEB-2010	SPEEDY GROOM	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2830327	Reg 06-APR- 2004	SUN- TAMER	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2693809	Reg 04-MAR- 2003	SUN-GUARD	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 3783344	Reg 04-MAY- 2010	SUPER "REMEDY"	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2419081	Reg 09-JAN- 2001	SWEET & SASSY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5341344	Reg 21-NOV-2017	SWEET PASSION	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5397877	Reg 06-FEB-2018	TOP'N BLUEBERRY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 5065871	Reg 18-OCT-2016	VANTABLACK NIGHT	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2415715	Reg 26-DEC-2000	WHAM	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2091309	Reg 26-AUG-1997	WONDER SPRAY	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC
Reg 2778185	Reg 28-OCT-2003	YARD DOG	U.S.	Nature's Specialties, LLC

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Application Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction	Owner of Record
App 13532763	App 13-NOV- 2013	NATURESSPECIALTIES	China	Nature's Specialties, LLC

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6913/0761, FEBRUARY 27, 2019

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
THE ORIGINAL JET BLACK PREMIUM SUPPLY and Design	United States	5425334	March 13, 2018

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 7143/0095, DECEMBER 22, 2020

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
CHRIS CHRISTENSEN	United States	5406191	February 20, 2018

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 7332/0074, JUNE 21,2021

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
ANGELS GROOMING APPAREL	United States	6184568	October 27, 2020
GROOMERS PRO	United States	5384799	January 23, 2018

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 7118/0051, NOVEMBER 30, 2020

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
MICROANGELO	United States	RN: 4342318 SN: 85744225	May 28, 2013

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Application Date
BISHOP ROTARY	Brazil	AN: 907954200	July 11, 2014

TRADEMARK PLEDGED PER REEL 7118/0078, NOVEMBER 30, 2020

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
B NUMB	United States	RN: 5199610 SN: 87192770	May 9, 2017
DA VINCI	United States	RN: 5739455 SN: 88129928	April 30, 2019
INK LOCK	United States	RN: 5204449 SN: 87192866	May 16, 2017
INK SHIELD	United States	RN: 5204446 SN: 87192797	May 16, 2017
INK-BARRIER TECHNOLOGY	United States	RN: 5890196 SN: 88379340	October 22, 2019
INK-EEZE	Mexico	RN: 1658187 AN: M1657771	July 21, 2016
INK-EEZE	International	RN: 1263850	December 22, 2015

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 7118/0063, NOVEMBER 30, 2020

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY	International	RN: 1551793	June 4, 2020
BISHOP ROTARY	United States	RN: 4316351 SN: 85685787	April 9, 2013
BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY	United States	RN: 5686340 SN: 88129924	February 26, 2019
FANTOM TUBES	United States	RN: 4683984 SN: 86250116	February 10, 2015
IMPACT ROTARY	United States	RN: 4766703 SN: 85688994	July 7, 2015
INK-EEZE	United States	RN: 3888896 SN: 77890984	December 14, 2010
NOCTURNAL TATTOO INK	United States	RN: 4865998 SN: 86596742	December 8, 2015
CREATE MAGIC	United States	RN: 6479348 SN: 88013873	September 9, 2021

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Application Date
BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY	Norway	AN: 202011873	September 24, 2020
BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY	Australia	AN: 2122739	June 4, 2020
BISHOP TATTOO SUPPLY	New Zealand	AN: 1160027	June 4, 2020

TRADEMARKS PLEDGED PER REEL 6913/0729, APRIL 11, 2020

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction
4790014	8/11/2015	Ditt geee	USA
4790011	8/11/2015	DAWGEEE	USA
4241675	11/13/2012	VALUE GROOM	USA
3893275	12/21/2010	PERFECT GROOM	USA
3202572	1/23/2007	VALUE GROOM	USA
3007224	7/24/2003	PAW BROTHERS	USA
2896482	10/19/2004		USA
3698788	10/20/2009	VALUE GROOM	USA
3698799	10/20/2009	PAW BROTHERS	USA
3698772	10/20/2009	RYAN'S PET SUPPLIES	USA
2240718	4/20/1999	DESERT SUDZ	USA
7246185	7/28/2010	PAW BROTHERS	China
301306188	3/18/2009	PAW BROTHERS	Hong Kong
5308899	3/12/2010	PAW BROTHERS	Japan
01397493	7/28/2010	PAW BROTHERS	Taiwan

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 11/11/2021

Application Number	Application Date	Mark/Design	Jurisdiction
2262131	01/05/2012	PAW BROTHERS	India